Seymour Industrial Park Road Reconstruction Bid Results

Town of Seymour July 7th, 2020

Item No.	Brief Description	Quantity	Unit	B&W	Paving	A&J Construction		Grasso		Waters Construction		Guerrera Construction	
	1			Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	1	Unit Cost	Total Cost		Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
0201001A	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$32,280.00	\$32,280.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0939001	Sweeping for Dust Control	1	L.S.	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	280	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$1.80	\$504.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$2.00	\$560.00
0212000	Subbase	500	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$49.00	\$24,500.00	\$34.00	\$17,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
0219011A	Sedimentation Control at Catchbasin	81	E.A.	\$140.00	\$11,340.00	\$140.00	\$11,340.00	\$100.00	\$8,100.00	\$105.00	\$8,505.00	\$130.00	\$10,530.00
0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	500	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$52.00	\$26,000.00	\$52.00	\$26,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$41.00	\$20,500.00
0403873A	Full-Depth Reclamation-Local Roads	45,120	S.Y	\$2.50	\$112,800.00	\$3.00	\$135,360.00	\$4.50	\$203,040.00	\$3.60	\$162,432.00	\$5.00	\$225,600.00
0406005A	Full-Depth Roadway Repair-Various Locations	600	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$36.00	\$21,600.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00
0406171	Bituminous Concrete Base Course (HMA S0.5)	5,250	Ton	\$92.00	\$483,000.00	\$85.30	\$447,825.00	\$84.00	\$441,000.00	\$91.00	\$477,750.00	\$88.00	\$462,000.00
0406172	Bituminous Concrete Surface Course (HMA	5,250	Ton										
	\$0.375)			\$83.00	\$435,750.00	\$88.60	\$465,150.00	\$86.00	\$451,500.00	\$92.00	\$483,000.00	\$92.00	\$483,000.00
0406236	Material for Tack Coat	2,450	GAL.	\$7.00	\$17,150.00	\$6.50	\$15,925.00	\$5.00	\$12,250.00	\$7.00	\$17,150.00	\$9.00	\$22,050.00
0507006A	Remove and Replace Type "C" Catch Basin Top	77	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$805.00	\$61,985.00	\$625.00	\$48,125.00	\$930.00	\$71,610.00	\$1,250.00	\$96,250.00
0507021A	Remove and Replace Double Catchbasin Top	2	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$2,780.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
	Clean Existing Drainage System	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	12,220		\$5.00	\$61,100.00	\$5.00	\$61,100.00	\$4.00	\$48,800.00	\$4.00	\$48,880.00	\$7.00	\$85,540.00
0922501A	Bituminous Concrete Apron Including Saw Cut of	1,190	S.Y.										
	Existing Driveway			\$36.00	\$42,840.00	\$41.50		· ·	\$29,750.00	\$69.00	\$82,110.00	· ·	\$58,310.00
	Water for Dust Control		L.S.	\$8,000.00		\$21,900.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	7,000		\$8.00	\$56,000.00	·		\$8.00	\$56,000.00	\$10.00	\$70,000.00	\$10.00	\$70,000.00
0950019A	Turf Establishment-Lawn	7,000		\$2.50	\$17,500.00	\$0.50	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$2.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.70	\$11,900.00
	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer)		HOUR	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$95.00		\$89.00	\$14,240.00	\$112.00	\$17,920.00	\$90.00	\$14,400.00
	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic		L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,250.00		\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		\$35,000.00
	Mobilization		L.S.	\$7,000.00	· ·	\$19,801.00	\$19,801.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00		\$30,000.00
0977001	Traffic Cone		E.A.	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
	Traffic Drum		E.A.	\$100.00			·	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$92.00	\$460.00	\$90.00	\$450.00
	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum		S.F.	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$47.00	\$2,820.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00
	4" Double Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement	11,880	L.F.										
	Markings			\$1.00	\$11,880.00	\$0.80	\$9,504.00	\$1.00	\$11,880.00	\$0.90	\$10,692.00	\$0.50	\$5,940.00
	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols and	200	S.F.										
	Legends			\$4.30							\$800.00		\$800.00
	Construction Signs		S.F.	\$18.00	· ·	\$25.00			\$2,520.00	\$17.00	\$1,224.00	\$10.00	\$720.00
	Raised Island- Silvermine Rd		SY	\$100.00				\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$176.00	\$4,400.00	\$180.00	
	Reset Manhole		EA.	\$180.00			·	\$185.00			\$30,800.00	\$900.00	\$31,500.00
_	Adjust Gate Box (water)		EA.	\$40.00					\$3,150.00**	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	
1302062	Adjust Gate Box (gas)		EA.	\$60.00			·	\$90.00		\$140.00	\$560.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
			Total Bid		\$1,399,456.00		\$1,522,500.00	**	\$1,555,244.00		\$1,744,933.00		\$1,799,950.00

^{**} Multiplication error found in bid